506746189 07/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6793005

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
AARON WEBER			07/24/2020			
DESAI CHEN			03/29/2021			
HARRISON WANG			08/04/2020			
GREGORY ELLSON			07/24/2020			
WOJCIECH MATUSIK			04/06/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	INKBIT	, LLC				
Street Address:	200 BC	DSTON AVENUE, SUITE 1875				
City:	MEDFO	ORD				
State/Country:	MASSA	ACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02155					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number				
	Total: 1					
Property Type Application Number:		Number				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	Number				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA e sent to	Number 17365173 (617)500-2499 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	DATA e sent to provideo	Number 17365173 (617)500-2499				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	OATA e sent to provideo	Number 17365173 (617)500-2499 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent with the sent withe sent with the sent withe sent with the sent				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	OATA e sent to provideo	Number17365173(617)500-2499o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v6175002500				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provideo	Number 17365173 (617)500-2499 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 6175002500 info@orpatent.com				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provideo	Number 17365173 (617)500-2499 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 6175002500 info@orpatent.com OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provideo	Number 17365173 (617)500-2499 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 6175002500 info@orpatent.com OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP 50 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 1000 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provideo	Number 17365173 (617)500-2499 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 6175002500 info@orpatent.com OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP 50 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 1000 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provideo	Number 17365173 (617)500-2499 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 6175002500 info@orpatent.com OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP 50 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 1000 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 30232-020002				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	OATA e sent to provideo	Number 17365173 (617)500-2499 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v of; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 6175002500 info@orpatent.com OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP 50 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 1000 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 30232-020002 KATERINA SHIROKOVA				

source=30232-020002 Assignment#page1.tif

source=30232-020002 Assignment#page2.tif
source=30232-020002 Assignment#page3.tif
source=30232-020002 Assignment#page4.tif
source=30232-020002 Assignment#page5.tif
source=30232-020002 Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Aaron Weber of 26 Lake Street, #1, Arlington, MA 02474, Desai Chen of 137 Wachusett Ave., Arlington, MA 02476, Harrison Wang of 770 Park Ave., Apt. 12D, New York, NY 10021, Gregory Ellson of 15 Chester St., Apt. 43, Cambridge, MA 02140, Wojciech Matusik of 7 Holmes Road, Lexington, MA 02420, hereby assign to Inkbit, LLC, a corporation of, having a place of business at 200 Boston Ave, Suite 1875, Medford, MA 02155, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled **REFLECTIVE COATING FOR** MATERIAL CALIBRATION, filed July 23, 2020, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 16/936,786, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Aaron Weber

Date:	24)VL 20	20			
	<u> </u>			 		
WITNE	SS:	Sec			\sum	
		T TW GILMA	IDDY NST	, UNI	71	

SOMER VILLE, MA 02145 ٢ WITNESS: 9 Kich ard Name: Address: 9 Burling 1 Wordenber Ave TeA erson 01803 m A non

Date:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	anna an	Desai Chen
WITNESS:		
Name: Address:		
WITNESS:		-
Name: Address:		• • • • •

PATENT REEL: 056733 FRAME: 0233

Date:	Aaron Weber	
MITNESS:		
Name: Address:		
WITNESS:		
Name: Address:		

Date: 3/29/2021

esaí chen

Desai Chen

WITNESS:

Name: Address:_____

WITNESS:

Name: Address:_____

Date: <u>88/4/20</u> WITNESS: When the sime

Harrison Wang

Ring

CO	vostre.	2rc	none	-
Name: LuKas	Desim	one		
Address: 2 65	weste	sim.	Aue	•
Cumb	ridge	MA	021	39

WITNESS:
Name: SCOTT TUIDDY
Address: 34 GILMAN ST, UWITI
SOMERVILLE, MA, 02145

Date: ____

Gregory Ellson

WITNESS:

Name: Address:_____

WITNESS:

Name: Address:_____

Date:					
				Harr	ison Wan
WITNESS:					
Name: Address:				· · · ·	
			a ta Mari		
WITNESS:					
Name: Address:					
1	 			1	

Date: 7124120	
WITNESS: R. Woudenberg	
Name: Address: P Jefferson Ave Burlington MA 01803	
Name: SOTT TUIDDY Address: J& GILMAN ST, UNITI SOMERVIILLE, MA 07.145	

Gregory Elison

PATENT REEL: 056733 FRAME: 0236

John

Date: ___04.06.2021

Wojciech Matusik

WITNESS:

Name: Address:_____

WITNESS:

Name: Address:_____

RECORDED: 07/01/2021